
NORTH PARK UNIVERSITY 2011-2012 ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

STUDENT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
Academic Week: Monday-Saturday.  All dates are inclusive 

 

Mon., Aug. 29, 2011 Fall Semester and First Quad (Fall A) Begin 

Sat., Sept., 3, 2011 Saturday Classes Meet 

Mon., Sept. 5, 2011 Labor Day - No Classes 

Sat., Oct. 8, 2011 Last day to withdraw from a First Quad class 

Sat., Oct. 15, 2011 First Quad Final Examinations (Saturday Classes) 

Wed., Oct. 19, 2011 First Quad Final Examinations (Mon-Wed-Fri Classes) 

Thurs., Oct. 20, 2011 First Quad Final Examinations (Tue-Thu Classes) 

Fri., Oct. 21—Sun., Oct. 23, 2011 Fall Break - No Classes 

Mon., Oct. 24, 2011 Second Quad (Fall B) Begins 

Sat., Nov. 19, 2011 Last day to withdraw from a semester-long class 

Thurs., Nov. 24—Sun., Nov. 27, 2011 Thanksgiving Break - No Classes 

Sat., Dec. 3, 2011 Last day to withdraw from a Second Quad class 

Tues., Dec. 13, 2011 Reading Day - No Classes (Except for TTH Second Quad 

Classes) 

Wed., Dec. 14—Sat., Dec. 17, 2011 Fall Semester and Second Quad Final Examinations 

Fri., Dec. 16, 2011 Fall Commencement 

Sun., Dec. 18, 2011—Sun., Jan. 15, 2012 Winter Break - No Classes 

Mon., Jan. 16, 2012 M.L. King Day – No Classes 

Tues.., Jan. 17, 2012 Spring Semester and Third Quad (Spring A) Begin 

Sat., Feb. 25, 2012 Last day to withdraw from a Third Quad class 

Sat., Mar. 5, 2012 Third Quad Final Examinations (Saturday Classes) 

Thur., Mar. 8, 2012 Third Quad Final Examinations (Tue-Thu Classes) 

Fri., Mar. 9, 2012 Third Quad Final Examinations (Mon-Wed-Fri Classes) 

Sat., Mar. 10—Sun., Mar. 18, 2012 Spring Break - No Classes 

Mon., Mar. 19, 2012 Fourth Quad (Spring B) Begins for Weekday Classes 

Sat., Mar. 24, 2012 Fourth Quad (Spring B) Begins for Saturday Classes 

Fri., Apr. 6—Mon., Apr. 9, 2012 Easter Break - No Classes 

Sat., Apr. 14, 2012 Last day to withdraw from a semester-long class 

Sat., Apr. 28, 2012 Last day to withdraw from a Fourth Quad class 

Sat., May 5, 2012 Spring Semester and Fourth Quad Final Examinations 

(Saturday Classes) 

Tues., May 8, 2012 Reading Day - No Classes (Except for TTH Second Quad 

Classes) 

Wed., May 9—Fri., May 11, 2012 Spring Semester and Fourth Quad Final Examinations 

Fri, May 11, 2012 Baccalaureate 

Sat., May 12, 2012 Spring Commencement 

Mon., May 14, 2012 Summer Mini-Term Begins 

Mon., May 28, 2012 Memorial Day – No Classes 

Fri., June 1, 2012 Summer Mini-Term Ends (Final Examinations on the Last 

Day of Class) 

Mon., June 4, 2012 Full and First-Half Summer Terms Begin 

Fri., June 29, 2012 First-Half Summer Term Ends (Final Examinations on the 

Last Day of Class) 

Mon., July 2 – Wed., July 4, 2012 Independence Day Break - No Classes 

Thurs., July 5, 2012 Second-Half Summer Term Begins 

Wed., Aug 1, 2012 Full and Second-Half Summer Term Ends (Final 

Examinations on the Last Day of Class) 


